
 
 
“…meeting community needs…enhancing quality of life.” 

Water Treatment Facility 
2281 Manitowoc Rd. 
Menasha, WI 54952 

920-997-4200 tel. 
920-997-3240 fax  

 

 

TO:  Chairperson Vered Meltzer and Members of the Utilities Committee 

 

FROM: Utilities Director Chris Shaw 

 

DATE: Thursday, November 07, 2019 

 

SUBJECTS: 

 Change Order #1 to Classic Coatings in the amount of $375 for the 

Lindbergh Painting Project resulting in the construction contract being 

increased to $694,225 and a decrease in contingency from $69,385 to 

$69,010  

 

 
 

 

 

BACKGROUND 

 

This change order is an aggregate of a number of minor changes to the original contract. This 

change order consists of the following items: 

 Provide a new 30-inch sidewall manway with davit arm 

 Provide davit on arm of existing 24-inch sidewall manway 

 Adjust contract amount for Bid line Item 13 for the actual amount of 

structural evaluation used 

 

 

If you have any questions or comments regarding this change order please contact me at ph: 832-

2362. 


